1www.haydonkerkpittman.com
Compact and Precise!
Linear Travel/Step
Screw Φ .14 in, 3.56mm
Order
Code ID
inches mm
0.0001 0.00254 GE

16000 Series • Size 6, 16 mm Hybrid Stepper Linear Actuator
Hybrids: Wiring
Identifying the Hybrid Part Number Codes when Ordering
E 16 B 4 CT 7.5 910
Prefix
(include only
when using
the following)
E = External
K = �External
with 40°
thread
form
P = �Proximity
Sensor
S = �Home
Position
Switch
Series
Number
Designation
16=16000
(Series
numbers
represent
approximate
width of
motor body)
Style
A = 3°
       Non-captive
B = �3°Captive
or External
(use “E” or
“K” Prefix
for External
version)
Coils
4 = �Bipolar
(4
wire)
Code ID Resolution
Travel/Step
*GE = 0.0001-in
(0.00254)
GF = 0.0002-in
(0.00508)
DZ = 0.0004-in
(0.01016)
CT = 0.0008-in
(0.02032)
*GG = 0.000164-in
(0.004167)
GH = 0.000328
(0.008333)
GJ = 0.000656-in
(0.016667)
GK = 0.001312-in
(0.033333)
GL = 0.002625-in
(0.066667)
*TFE not available
Voltage
VDC
05 = 5 VDC
7.5 = 7.5
VDC
12 = 12 VDC
Custom
voltages